EXPENSES FOR	CONFERENCES	AND MEETINGS	S IN IRELAND	AND CONFERENCE FEES PAID 2010					
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Adams	Margaret	23/10/2009		ELECTED MEMBER'S TRAINING SEMINAR - VOLUNTARY HOUSING AND SHELTERED HOUSING FOR THE ELDERLY	MANOR WEST HOTEL SPA & LEISURE CLUB		€522.42	€225.00	
Adams	Margaret	20/11/2009	22/11/2009	LOCAL GOVERNMENT SEMINAR - "COUNCIL BUDGETS 2010"	THE SILVER TASSIE HOTEL	MILFORD ROAD, LETTERKENNY	€465.48	€245.00	
Adams	Margaret	11/12/2009	13/12/2009		CARLTON MILLRACE HOTEL	BUNCLODY, CO. WEXFORD	€505.60	€245.00	
Adams	Margaret	05/02/2010		TRAINING SEMINAR FOR COUNCILLORS - FLOOD MANAGEMENT & LOCAL GOVERNMENT	FALLS HOTEL	ENNISTYMON, CO. CLARE	€287.35	€170.00	
Adams	Margaret	29/01/2010	30/01/2010	PLANNING SEMINAR	PATRICK PUNCH HOTEL	LIMERICK	€390.33	€150.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	FYPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
	111101101111	FROM	то		V2.NO2		PAID	FEE	1017.2
Adams	Margaret	04/06/2010		TRANSFORMATION OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE, INSURANCE FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE, WILL THE CROKE PARK DEAL DEL	CARLTON HOTEL TRALEE	DAN SPRING ROAD, TRALEE, CO. KERRY	€502.52		
Margaret Adams Total							€2,673.69	€1,205.00	€3,878.69

LACTNAME	FIDOT NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EVDENCES	CONFEDENCE	TOTAL
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
		TROM	10				IAID	1.22	
				THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET		BUNCLODY, CO.			
Burke	Cyril	11/12/2009	13/12/2009	2010	HOTEL	WEXFORD	€560.81	€245.00	
Burke	Cyril	18/12/2009		EQUALITY AND DIVERSITY IN MODERN DAY IRELAND	MANOR WEST HOTEL SPA & LEISURE CLUB	KILLARNEY ROAD, TRALEE, CO. KERRY	€ 545.13	€230.00	
				-		,			
				THE COUNCILLOR,					
				COMMUNICATIONS & LOCAL					
Burke	Cyril	26/02/2010	28/02/2010	DEVELOPMENT	DAY'S HOTEL	WATERFORD	€633.29	€220.00	
Burke	Cyril	09/04/2010	10/04/2010	COUNCILLORS ROLE IN CHANGING CLIMATE	Sligo Park Hotel,	Sligo.	€335.52	€195.00	
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u> </u>			
					THE CAVAN CRYSTAL				
Burke	Cyril	16/04/2010	16/04/2010	BMW Regional Assembly	HOTEL	CAVAN TOWN	€363.66	€100.00	

FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	FYPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
T III OT IU III E				VENUE				1017.2
Syril	25/06/2010				GOREY, CO WEXFORD	€623.49	€130.00	
Syril	18/11/2010				KILKENNY	€494.29	€170.00	
						€3,556.18	€1,290.00	€4,846.18
<u> </u>		FROM /ril 25/06/2010	FROM TO vril 25/06/2010 27/06/2010	FROM TO 16TH BYRNE/PERRY SUMMER 25/06/2010 27/06/2010 SCHOOL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN A	FROM TO 16TH BYRNE/PERRY SUMMER THE CHRISTIAN BROTHERS SCHOOL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN A THE KILKENNY	FROM TO 16TH BYRNE/PERRY SUMMER THE CHRISTIAN BROTHERS SCHOOL GOREY, CO WEXFORD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT IN A THE KILKENNY	FROM TO 16TH BYRNE/PERRY SUMMER THE CHRISTIAN BROTHERS SCHOOL GOREY, CO WEXFORD 6623.49 47il 18/11/2010 19/11/2010 CHANGING ENVIRONMENT THE KILKENNY ORMONDE HOTEL KILKENNY 6494.29	FROM TO

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	TO				PAID	FEE	
				THE COUNCILLOR,					
Burke	Michael	26/02/2010		COMMUNICATIONS & LOCAL DEVELOPMENT	DAY'S HOTEL	WATERFORD	€570.60	€220.00	
burke	Michael	26/02/2010	20/02/2010	DEVELOPMENT	DATSHOTEL	WATERFORD	€370.60	€220.00	
				A SMARTER, GREENER ECONOMY:	EUROPEAN UNION	18 DAWSON STREET.			
Burke	Michael	24/02/2010		THE EU 2020 STRATEGY	HOUSE	DUBLIN 2	€428.31	€0.00	
				LOCAL GOVERNMENT ROADS &		SKIBBEREEN, CO.			
Burke	Michael	09/07/2010	11/07/2010	TRANSPORT SERVICES	WEST CORK HOTEL	CORK	€596.07	€170.00	
						STRAFFEN ROAD,			
				HOUSING (MISCELLANEOUS		MAYNOOTH, CO.			
Burke	Michael	16/07/2010	18/07/2010	PROVISIONS) ACT 2010	GLENROYAL HOTEL	KILDARE	€482.45	€170.00	
Burke	Michael	08/08/2010	13/08/2010	PARNELL SUMMER SCHOOL 2010	AVONDALE	RATHDRUM, CO WICKLOW	€749.44	€275.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	ТО				PAID	FEE	
Burke	Michael	08/07/2010		TAOISEACH'S PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE AW ARDS 2010 - CONFERENCE PROGRAMME	Dublin Castle Conference Centre.	DUBLIN .	€402.84	€0.00	
						BUNCRANA,			
Burke	Michael	09/09/2010	11/09/2010	AMA 97th Annual Conference - Local Government For The Future	INISHOWEN GATEWAY HOTEL	INISHOWEN, CO DONEGAL	€412.64	€200.00	
Burke	Michael	08/10/2010		L.A.M.A AUTUMN SEMINAR 2010 - "LOCAL GOVERNMENT - EFFICIENCY AND FINANCING"	LISTOWEL ARMS HOTEL	LISTOWEL, CO.KERRY	€407.07	€160.00	
Burke	Michael	22/10/2010		ALTERNATIVE ENERGY COMPETING WITH THE REST OF EUROPE	GLENROYAL HOTEL	STRAFFEN ROAD, MAYNOOTH, CO. KILDARE	€394.02	€170.00	
Burke	Michael	18/09/2010	18/09/2010	COUNTRY COMES TO TOWN HERITAGE DAY	PORTADOWN	PORTADOWN	€483.47	€0.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
D. d.	Mishaal	45/00/0040		MEXICAN BICENTENARY	LIII TONLIOTEI	DUDUN.	5400.04	G0 00	
Burke	Michael	15/09/2010	15/09/2010	CELEBRATION	HILTON HOTEL	DUBLIN	€402.84	€0.00	
Burke	Michael	12/11/2010	14/11/2010		MANOR WEST HOTEL SPA & LEISURE CLUB		€416.00	€170.00	
Burke	Michael	28/10/2010	29/10/2010	CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AWARDS	Burlington Hotel	Dublin	€316.46	€0.00	
	Michael	13/11/2010			KNIGHTSBROOK HOTEL	TRIM, CO. MEATH	€239.95		
Michael Burke Total						·	€6,302.14		€7,837.14

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Connolly	Tom	29/01/2010	30/01/2010	PLANNING SEMINAR	PATRICK PUNCH HOTEL	LIMERICK	€333.29	€150.00	
Consults	T	20/20/2042		COLMCILLE WINTER SCHOOL CONFERENCE - "THE ROLE OF SMALL ENTERPRISES IN		GARTAN, CHURCHILL, LETTERKENNY, CO.	C470.05	C405.00	
Connolly	Tom	26/02/2010	28/02/2010	OVERCOMING THE RECESSION"	Colmcille Heritage Centre	DONEGAL	€472.65	€195.00	
				Banking, Insurance and NAMA - The		DAN SPRING ROAD,			
Connolly	Tom	16/04/2010	18/04/2010	effect on Local Government	TRALEE	TRALEE, CO. KERRY	€564.72	€150.00	
				DEFAMATION SEMINAR for	PATRICK PUNCH				
Connolly	Tom	28/05/2010	29/05/2010	COUNCILLORS	HOTEL	LIMERICK	€413.88	€120.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
		T KOM					17(15		
				LOCAL GOVERNMENT ROADS &		SKIBBEREEN, CO.			
Connolly	Tom	09/07/2010	11/07/2010	TRANSPORT SERVICES	WEST CORK HOTEL	CORK	€654.83	€170.00	
					THE CAVAN CRYSTAL				
Connolly	Tom	18/09/2010	18/09/2010	SUICIDE IS EVERYBODY'S BUSINESS		CAVAN TOWN	€301.95	€0.00	
Tom Connolly							CO 744 00	705.00	<i>C</i> 500 00
Total							€2,741.33	€785.00	€3,526.33

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
		TROW	10				I AID	1	
				EQUALITY AND DIVERSITY IN	MANOR WEST HOTEL	KILL ARNEY ROAD			
Coyle	Gerry	18/12/2009		MODERN DAY IRELAND		TRALEE, CO. KERRY	€294.14	€230.00	
				REPRESENTATIVES ENTITLEMENTS		BUSHYPARK, CO.			
Coyle	Gerry	08/12/2009	09/12/2009	THE LEGAL BASIS	HOTEL	GALWAY	€338.19	€160.00	
				NEW EPA GUIDELINES FOR SINGLE					
Coyle	Gerry	23/04/2010		HOUSES - THEIR IMPLICATIONS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT	THE GLENLO ABBEY HOTEL	BUSHYPARK, CO. GALWAY	€ 424.65	€170.00	
Coyle	Gerry	23/04/2010	23/04/2010	LOCAL GOVERNMENT	HOTEL	GALWAT	€424.00	€170.00	
						POPLAR SQUARE,			
Coyle	Gerry	14/05/2010	16/05/2010	BUSINESS INVESTMENTS	LAWLORS HOTEL	NAAS, CO KILDARE	€587.25	€169.00	
				THE COST OF INSURANCE AND	THE KINGSVALLEY	MERLIN PARK, DUBLIN			
Coyle	Gerry	21/05/2010	23/05/2010	CLAIMS TO YOUR AUTHORITY	HOTEL	ROAD, GALWAY CITY	€437.39	€150.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
Z/OT/UIIZ	1110110111	FROM	то		V2.NO2		PAID	FEE	101742
Coyle	Gerry	25/06/2010			COUNTY ARMS HOTEL& LEISURE CLUB	MOORPARK, BIRR, CO. OFFALY	€509.87		
Gerry Coyle Total							€2,591.49		

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Finn	Richard	11/12/2009	13/12/2009		CARLTON MILLRACE HOTEL	BUNCLODY, CO. WEXFORD	€525.54	€245.00	
Finn	Richard	29/01/2010	30/01/2010	PLANNING SEMINAR	PATRICK PUNCH HOTEL	LIMERICK	€338.50	€150.00	
Finn	Richard	26/02/2010		COLMCILLE WINTER SCHOOL CONFERENCE - "THE ROLE OF SMALL ENTERPRISES IN OVERCOMING THE RECESSION"	Colmcille Heritage Centre	GARTAN, CHURCHILL, LETTERKENNY, CO. DONEGAL	€482.45	€195.00	
Finn	Richard	12/03/2010		CLONAKILTY TOURISM CONFERENCE		ROSSCARBERY, WEST CORK	€692.37	€199.00	
Finn	Richard	18/03/2010		THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT HOUSING SERVICE		KENMARE PLACE, COUNTY KERRY	€564.72	€220.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Finn	Richard	16/04/2010	18/04/2010	Banking, Insurance and NAMA - The effect on Local Government	CARLTON HOTEL TRALEE	DAN SPRING ROAD, TRALEE, CO. KERRY	€578.97	€150.00	
Richard Finn Total							€3,182.54	€1,159.00	€4,341.54

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
		1110111					17112		
Gavin	Blackie K.	18/12/2009		EQUALITY AND DIVERSITY IN MODERN DAY IRELAND	MANOR WEST HOTEL SPA & LEISURE CLUB		€493.57	€230.00	
Gavin	Blackie K.	04/03/2010	05/03/2010	"REBUILDING CONFIDENCE IN URBAN AND RURAL COMMUNITIES"	THE BALLYKISTEEN HOTEL	LIMERICK JUNCTION, CO. TIPPERARY	€478.53	€150.00	
Gavin	Blackie K.	16/04/2010	16/04/2010	BMW Regional Assembly	THE CAVAN CRYSTAL HOTEL	CAVAN TOWN	€322.52	€100.00	
Gavin	Blackie K.	01/10/2010		"LOCAL DEMOCRACY - IN CHANGING		GREYSTONES, CO. WICKLOW	€558.85	€195.00	
			30, 10, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 2						
Blackie K.Gavin Total							€1,853.46	€675.00	€2,528.46

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Holmes	Michael	02/07/2010		PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE FOR COUNCILLORS	HOLYROOD HOTEL	BUNDORAN	€510.85	€195.00	
					INISHOWEN	BUNCRANA, INISHOWEN, CO			
Holmes	Michael	09/09/2010	11/09/2010	Government For The Future	GATEWAY HOTEL	DONEGAL	€526.35	€200.00	
Michael Holmes							€1,037.19	€395.00	€1,432.19
							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, -

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	TO.				PAID	FEE	
		FROM	ТО				PAID	FEE	
IZ		40/44/0000		LOCAL GOVERNMENT ETHICS IN	Office Book Herel	Ollara	C007.44	COOF 00	
Kenny	Henry	13/11/2009	15/11/2009	PUBLIC LIFE YOUR RESPONSIBILITY	Sligo Park Hotel,	Sligo.	€307.11	€225.00	
				NATIONAL TOURISM CONFERENCE -					
				"PROMOTING PARTNERSHIP IN		ENNISTYMON, CO.			
Kenny	Henry	26/11/2009	28/11/2009	TOURISM - 21 YEARS OF PROGRESS"	FALLS HOTEL	CLARE	€437.39	€249.00	
				CLIMATE CHANGE, IMPACTS AND	THE SILVER TASSIE	MILFORD ROAD,			
Kenny	Henry	26/03/2010	28/03/2010	STRATEGIES; GOING FORWARD	HOTEL	LETTERKENNY	€453.06	€225.00	
				LOCAL GOVERNMENT ROADS &		SKIBBEREEN, CO.			
Kenny	Henry	09/07/2010	11/07/2010	TRANSPORT SERVICES	WEST CORK HOTEL	CORK	€696.95	€170.00	
				L.A.M.A AUTUMN SEMINAR 2010 -					
Konny	Honny	08/10/2010		"LOCAL GOVERNMENT - EFFICIENCY AND FINANCING"	LISTOWEL ARMS HOTEL	LISTOWEL, CO.KERRY	€397.27	€160.00	
Kenny	Henry	00/10/2010	09/10/2010	AND FINANCING	ITOTEL	LISTOWEL, CO.KERRY	₩31.21	€100.00	
Hanni Kann									
Henry Kenny Total							€2,291.78	€1,029.00	€3,320.78

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Kilcoyne	Michael	21/10/2010		ACTIVE PARTICIPATION: BE PART OF		DUBLIN	€439.16		
Michael Kilcoyne Total							€439.16	€50.00	€489.16

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EYDENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
LAST NAME	TIKOTIVANIE	DAIL	DAIL	WELTING	VENOL	TOWN	EXI ENGES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
				SUSTAINING RURAL DEVELOPMENT - OPTIMISING RESOURCES IN A		MITCHELSTOWN, CO.			
Maloney	Jimmy	27/03/2009	28/03/2009	PESSIMISTIC CLIMATE	HOTEL	CORK	€487.38	€200.00	
Molonov	limmy	26/02/2009	28/02/2000	MAXIMISING YOUR VOTE	Red Cow Inn, Naas rd	Dublin	€634.15	€225.00	
Maloney	Jimmy	26/02/2009	28/02/2009	MAXIMISING YOUR VOTE	Red Cow Inn, Naas rd	Dublin	€034.15	€225.00	
Maloney	Jimmy	23/10/2009		ELECTED MEMBER'S TRAINING SEMINAR - VOLUNTARY HOUSING AND SHELTERED HOUSING FOR THE ELDERLY			€470.69	€225.00	
Maloney	Jimmy	13/11/2009		LOCAL GOVERNMENT ETHICS IN PUBLIC LIFE YOUR RESPONSIBILITY	Sligo Park Hotel,	Sligo.	€310.05	€225.00	
Maloney	Jimmy	20/11/2009			THE SILVER TASSIE HOTEL	MILFORD ROAD, LETTERKENNY	€441.31	€245.00	
Jimmy Maloney Total							€2,343.59	€1,120.00	€3,463.59

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
		PROW	10				PAID	FEE	
				NATIONAL TOURISM CONFERENCE - "PROMOTING PARTNERSHIP IN		ENNICTYMON CO			
McCormack	Eugene	26/11/2009	28/11/2009	TOURISM - 21 YEARS OF PROGRESS"	FALLS HOTEL	ENNISTYMON, CO. CLARE	€413.88	€249.00	
				THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET	CARLTON MILLRACE	BUNCLODY, CO.			
McCormack	Eugene	11/12/2009	13/12/2009	2010	HOTEL	WEXFORD	€564.72	€245.00	
	_				PATRICK PUNCH				
McCormack	Eugene	29/01/2010	30/01/2010	PLANNING SEMINAR	HOTEL	LIMERICK	€435.43	€150.00	
				THE COUNCILLOR,					
McCormack	Eugene	26/02/2010		COMMUNICATIONS & LOCAL DEVELOPMENT	DAY'S HOTEL	WATERFORD	€598.02	€220.00	
	. 3	_ 5, 5_, _ 0 1 0			, , , , , , , ,				
						POPLAR SQUARE,			
McCormack	Eugene	14/05/2010	16/05/2010	BUSINESS INVESTMENTS	LAWLORS HOTEL	NAAS, CO KILDARE	€507.91	€169.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EVDENCES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	WIEETING	VENCE	TOWN	LAFENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
				8TH NATIONAL TOURISM	MOUNT WOLSELEY				
McCormack	Eugene	24/06/2010	26/06/2010	CONFERENCE	HILTON HOTEL	TULLOW, CO. CARLOW	€448.98	€170.00	
McCormack	Eugene	15/07/2010		A PRACTICAL GUIDE TO MEDIA SKILLS FOR COUNCILLORS	CELTIC ROSS HOTEL	ROSSCARBERY, WEST CORK	€771.66	€100.00	
Eugene McCormack Total							€3,740.60	€1,303.00	€5,043.60

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
		1110111					1745		
				LOCAL GOVERNMENT SEMINAR -	THE SILVER TASSIE	MILFORD ROAD,			
McDonnell	Al	20/11/2009			HOTEL	LETTERKENNY	€488.32	€245.00	
MaBarasii		44/40/0000				BUNCLODY, CO.	6470.04	G1 45 00	
McDonnell	Al	11/12/2009	13/12/2009	2010	HOTEL	WEXFORD	€172.91	€245.00	
					LOUIS FITZGERALD				
McDonnell	Al	04/12/2009	06/12/2009	'CONSTITUENTS ON THE NET'	HOTEL	NAAS ROAD, DUBLIN	€525.54	€241.00	
				THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT HOUSING		KENMARE PLACE,			
McDonnell	Al	18/03/2010	20/03/2010	SERVICE	HOTEL	COUNTY KERRY	€579.41	€220.00	
McDonnell	Al	24/06/2010			MOUNT WOLSELEY HILTON HOTEL	TULLOW, CO. CARLOW	€552.97	€170.00	
MODOLILICII	/ u	27/00/2010	20/00/2010	00141 EIVEINOE	INCIONTIOTEL	I SELOW, SO. CARLOW	WJZ.81	€170.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
McDonnell	Al	08/10/2010		L.A.M.A AUTUMN SEMINAR 2010 - "LOCAL GOVERNMENT - EFFICIENCY AND FINANCING"	LISTOWEL ARMS HOTEL	LISTOWEL, CO.KERRY	€519.67	€160.00	
McDonnell	Al	01/10/2010		"LOCAL DEMOCRACY - IN CHANGING	CHARLESLAND GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB HOTEL	GREYSTONES, CO. WICKLOW	€473.67	€195.00	
Al McDonnell Total							€3,312.48	€1,476.00	€4,788.48

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EYDENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
LAGINAME	TIKOT KAME	FROM	TO	WEETING	VENOL	TOWN	PAID	FEE	TOTAL
		FROIVI	10				PAID	FEE	
McNamara	Micheal	29/01/2010	30/01/2010	TOURISM IN THE 21ST CENTURY - A CHALLENGE FOR ALL	DUNADRY HOTEL & COUNTRY CLUB	MUCKAMORE, DUNADRY, COUNTY ANTRIM	€679.63	€249.00	
McNamara	Micheal	09/07/2010		LOCAL GOVERNMENT ROADS & TRANSPORT SERVICES	WEST CORK HOTEL	SKIBBEREEN, CO. CORK	€726.90	€170.00	
McNamara	Micheal	08/08/2010	09/08/2010	PARNELL SUMMER SCHOOL 2010	AVONDALE	RATHDRUM, CO WICKLOW	€767.39	€120.00	
Micheal McNamara Total							€2,173.92		
							,,,,,,		

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Mellett	Joe	27/05/2010		IRISH PUBLIC BODIES MUTUAL INSURANCES LTD. AGM	Burlington Hotel	Dublin	€298.08	€0.00	
Joe Mellett Total							€298.08	€0.00	€298.08

FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
	FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Michelle	04/04/2009		CHALLENGES & OPPORTUNITIES		NAAS	€448.80	€195.00	
Michelle	06/11/2009			THE CARLTON CASTLETROY PARK HOTEL	LIMERICK	€441.11	€195.00	
Michelle	26/11/2009		"PROMOTING PARTNERSHIP IN	FALLS HOTEL	ENNISTYMON, CO. CLARE	€424.04	€249.00	
Michelle	11/12/2009				BUNCLODY, CO.	€504.83	<i>€</i> 245.00	
			NEW REFRESHED INTENSIVE	THE ALEXANDER				
	Michelle Michelle	FROM	FROM TO	FROM TO ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: CHALLENGES & OPPORTUNITIES FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT	## FROM TO ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: CHALLENGES & OPPORTUNITIES HOTEL	FROM TO	## FROM TO ## PAID ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: CHALLENGES & OPPORTUNITIES KILLASHEE HOUSE HOTEL NAAS €448.80	FROM TO

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Mulherin	Michelle	09/10/2009		NETWORK IRELAND ANNUAL CONFERENCE	KNOCKRANNY HOUSE HOTEL	WESTPORT, CO MAYO	€176.56	€200.00	
Mulherin	Michelle	25/03/2010		EXPLORING ARTS & CULTURE THROUGH TOWN TWINNING		THE SQUARE, LISTOWEL, CO. KERRY	€494.96	€180.00	
Mulherin	Michelle	28/05/2010			PATRICK PUNCH	LIMERICK	€346.49		
Mulherin	Michelle	24/06/2010		8TH NATIONAL TOURISM	MOUNT WOLSELEY	TULLOW, CO. CARLOW		€170.00	
Mulherin	Michelle	16/07/2010		HOUSING (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 2010		STRAFFEN ROAD, MAYNOOTH, CO. KILDARE	€441.74		
Mulherin	Michelle	08/10/2010		L.A.M.A AUTUMN SEMINAR 2010 - "LOCAL GOVERNMENT - EFFICIENCY AND FINANCING"		LISTOWEL, CO.KERRY	€309.31	€160.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	ТО				PAID	FEE	
Mulherin	Michelle	01/10/2010		"LOCAL DEMOCRACY - IN CHANGING	CHARLESLAND GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB HOTEL	GREYSTONES, CO. WICKLOW	€493.29	€195.00	
Michelle Mulherin Total							€5,027.82	€2,479.00	€7,506.82
Murray	Gerry	04/12/2009	06/12/2009	'CONSTITUENTS ON THE NET'	LOUIS FITZGERALD HOTEL	NAAS ROAD, DUBLIN	€292.13	€241.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	TO				PAID	FEE	
Murray	Gerry	16/04/2010		Banking, Insurance and NAMA - The effect on Local Government	CARLTON HOTEL TRALEE	DAN SPRING ROAD, TRALEE, CO. KERRY	€604.21	€150.00	
Murray	Gerry	30/04/2010		TRAINING SEMINAR FOR COUNCILLORS - LOCAL GOVERNMENT & THE ENVIRONMENT		ENNISTYMON, CO.	€443.26		
Murray	Gerry	09/07/2010		LOCAL GOVERNMENT ROADS & TRANSPORT SERVICES	WEST CORK HOTEL	SKIBBEREEN, CO. CORK	€725.67	€170.00	
Murray	Gerry	15/07/2010		A PRACTICAL GUIDE TO MEDIA SKILLS FOR COUNCILLORS	CELTIC ROSS HOTEL	ROSSCARBERY, WEST CORK	€781.77	€100.00	
Gerry Murray Total							€2,847.03	€836.00	€3,683.03
O'Brien	Patsy	06/11/2009		LAMA ANNUAL WINTER SEMINAR 2009	THE CARLTON CASTLETROY PARK HOTEL	LIMERICK	€285.95		5,555.00

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	TO				DAID	FEE	
		FROM	ТО				PAID	FEE	
				NATIONAL TOURISM CONFERENCE -		ENDUCT: MACNICO			
O'Brien	Patsy	26/11/2009	28/11/2009	"PROMOTING PARTNERSHIP IN TOURISM - 21 YEARS OF PROGRESS"		ENNISTYMON, CO. CLARE	€348.78	€249.00	
	,								
				THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET	CARLTON MILLRACE	BUNCLODY, CO.			
O'Brien	Patsy	11/12/2009	13/12/2009			WEXFORD	€321.42	€245.00	
					PATRICK PUNCH				
O'Brien	Patsy	29/01/2010	30/01/2010	PLANNING SEMINAR	HOTEL	LIMERICK	€389.14	€150.00	
				COLMCILLE WINTER SCHOOL					
				CONFERENCE - "THE ROLE OF		GARTAN, CHURCHILL,			
O'Brien	Patsy	26/02/2010		SMALL ENTERPRISES IN OVERCOMING THE RECESSION"	Colmcille Heritage Centre	LETTERKENNY, CO.	€ 425.18	€195.00	
O DITOTI	i atsy	20/02/2010	20/02/2010	OVEROGIMINO THE REGESSION	Connolle i lentage Centre	DONLOAL	C1 23.10	€193.00	
				EXPLORING ARTS & CULTURE	KERRY LITERARY &	THE SQUARE,			
O'Brien	Patsy	25/03/2010		THROUGH TOWN TWINNING		LISTOWEL, CO. KERRY	€459.97	€180.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FDOM	T0				DAID		
		FROM	TO				PAID	FEE	
O'Brien	Patsy	08/08/2010	13/08/2010	PARNELL SUMMER SCHOOL 2010	AVONDALE	RATHDRUM, CO WICKLOW	€656.77	€275.00	
O'Brien	Patsy	09/09/2010		AMA 97th Annual Conference - Local Government For The Future	INISHOWEN	BUNCRANA, INISHOWEN, CO DONEGAL	€432.62	€200.00	
Patsy O'Brien Total							€3,319.84	€1,689.00	€5,008.84
O'Malley (Austin F.)	Austin F.	29/01/2010	30/01/2010	PLANNING SEMINAR	PATRICK PUNCH HOTEL	LIMERICK	€432.53	€150.00	
O'Malley (Austin F.)	Austin F.	26/02/2010		COLMCILLE WINTER SCHOOL CONFERENCE - "THE ROLE OF SMALL ENTERPRISES IN OVERCOMING THE RECESSION"	Colmcille Heritage Centre	GARTAN, CHURCHILL, LETTERKENNY, CO. DONEGAL	€568.64	€195.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	TO				PAID	FEE	
O'Malley (Austin				"REBUILDING CONFIDENCE IN	THE BALLYKISTEEN	LIMERICK JUNCTION,			
F.)	Austin F.	04/03/2010	05/03/2010	URBAN AND RURAL COMMUNITIES"	HOTEL	CO. TIPPERARY	€467.79	€150.00	
O'Malley (Austin F.)	Austin F.	18/03/2010	20/03/2010	THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT HOUSING SERVICE	KILLARNEY PLAZA HOTEL	KENMARE PLACE, COUNTY KERRY	€653.85	€220.00	
O'Malley (Austin F.)	Austin F.	16/04/2010		Banking, Insurance and NAMA - The effect on Local Government	CARLTON HOTEL TRALEE	DAN SPRING ROAD, TRALEE, CO. KERRY	€583.18	€150.00	
Austin F. O'Malley Total							€2,706.00	€865.00	€3,571.00
O'Malley (John)	John	29/01/2010	30/01/2010		PATRICK PUNCH HOTEL	LIMERICK	€496.47	€150.00	
O'Malley (John)	John	04/03/2010	05/03/2010	"REBUILDING CONFIDENCE IN URBAN AND RURAL COMMUNITIES"	THE BALLYKISTEEN HOTEL	LIMERICK JUNCTION, CO. TIPPERARY	€511.83	€150.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EVDENCES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
		7110111					172		
				WESTERN RIVER BASIN ADVISORY	ORANMORE LODGE	ORANMORE, CO.			
O'Malley (John)	John	15/04/2009	15/04/2009	COUNCIL MEETING	HOTEL	GALWAY	€151.15	€0.00	
O'Malley (John)	John	09/12/2008		WESTERN RIVER BASIN ADVISORY COUNCIL MEETING	ORANMORE LODGE HOTEL	ORANMORE, CO. GALWAY	€197.41	€0.00	
,		55,12,255						-3.00	
				DEFAMATION SEMINAR for	PATRICK PUNCH				
O'Malley (John)	John	28/05/2010	29/05/2010	COUNCILLORS	HOTEL	LIMERICK	€416.86	€120.00	
O'Malley (John)	John	09/07/2010		LOCAL GOVERNMENT ROADS & TRANSPORT SERVICES	WEST CORK HOTEL	SKIBBEREEN, CO. CORK	€699.89	€170.00	
C Mailey (GOTTI)	00/11/1	05/01/2010	11/01/2010	THOUSE SIXT DELIVIOES	WEST COMMITTEE	COM	Q339.03	C170.00	
					CHARLESI AND COLE				
				"LOCAL DEMOCRACY - IN CHANGING	CHARLESLAND GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB	GREYSTONES, CO.			
O'Malley (John)	John	01/10/2010	03/10/2010		HOTEL	WICKLOW	€500.95	€195.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	ТО				PAID	FEE	
O'Malley (John)									
Total							€2,974.55	€785.00	€3,759.55
				NATIONAL TOURISM CONFERENCE -		ENDUCTO (MACALI CO			
Reape	Annie May	26/11/2009		"PROMOTING PARTNERSHIP IN TOURISM - 21 YEARS OF PROGRESS"	FALLS HOTEL	ENNISTYMON, CO. CLARE	€542.46	€249.00	
Ττοαρο	, and way	20/11/2000	20/11/2003	TOTAL ET TE/IKO OF TROOKEGO	.,	OD IIIL	₩-2. 1 0	₹7.00	
					THE KINGSVALLEY	MERLIN PARK, DUBLIN			
Reape	Annie May	22/02/2010	24/01/2010	WASTE MANAGEMENT AND THE LAW		ROAD, GALWAY CITY	€340.42	€210.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
		TROW	10				I AID	1 LL	
				Banking, Insurance and NAMA - The	CARLTON HOTEL	DAN SPRING ROAD,			
Reape	Annie May	16/04/2010		effect on Local Government	TRALEE	TRALEE, CO. KERRY	€542.19	€150.00	
				NEW EPA GUIDELINES FOR SINGLE					
Reape	Annie May	23/04/2010		HOUSES - THEIR IMPLICATIONS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT	THE GLENLO ABBEY HOTEL	BUSHYPARK, CO. GALWAY	€335.52	€170.00	
Ксарс	7 tillie Way	20/04/2010	20/04/2010	EGG/IE GG V EI (HWEITT	TIOTEE	CALWATI	6000.02	C17 0.00	
				TRANSFORMATION OF THE PUBLIC					
				SERVICE, INSURANCE FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE, WILL THE CROKE	CARLTON HOTEL	DAN SPRING ROAD,			
Reape	Annie May	04/06/2010	06/06/2010	PARK DEAL DEL	TRALEE	TRALEE, CO. KERRY	€529.46	€170.00	
					COUNTY ARMS				
Reape	Annie May	25/06/2010	27/06/2010	WIND & SOLAR ENERGY	HOTEL& LEISURE CLUB	MOORPARK, BIRR, CO. OFFALY	€ 400.17	€170.00	
rcape	Airiic iviay	20/00/2010	21/00/2010	WIND & GOLAN ENERGY	OLOB	OTTALI	C1 00.17	€170.00	
				ECONOMIC, SOCIAL AND CULTURAL	THE GLENLO ABBEY	BUSHYPARK, CO.			
Reape	Annie May	13/08/2010		RIGHTS IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION		GALWAY	€335.52	€170.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
					32.00				
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
Annie Reape Total							€3,025.73	€1,289.00	€4,314.73
J							25,020110	-1,200,00	=1,011110
					PATRICK PUNCH				
Ryan	Damien	29/01/2010	30/01/2010	PLANNING SEMINAR	HOTEL	LIMERICK	€404.09	€150.00	
				COLMCILLE WINTER SCHOOL					
				CONFERENCE - "THE ROLE OF		GARTAN, CHURCHILL,			
Ryan	Damien	26/02/2010		SMALL ENTERPRISES IN OVERCOMING THE RECESSION"	Colmcille Heritage Centre	LETTERKENNY, CO. DONEGAL	€412.64	€195.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EVDENCES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
LAST NAIVIE	FIRST NAME	FROM	TO	WILETING	VENUE	TOWN	PAID	FEE	TOTAL
		TROM	10				I AID	122	
Ryan	Damien	30/04/2010		TRAINING SEMINAR FOR COUNCILLORS - LOCAL GOVERNMENT & THE ENVIRONMENT	FALLS HOTEL	ENNISTYMON, CO. CLARE	€384.50	€175.00	
Ryan	Damien	25/06/2010	27/06/2010	16TH BYRNE/PERRY SUMMER SCHOOL	THE CHRISTIAN BROTHERS SCHOOL	GOREY, CO WEXFORD	€629.37	€130.00	
Ryan	Damien	08/08/2010	13/08/2010	PARNELL SUMMER SCHOOL 2010	AVONDALE	RATHDRUM, CO WICKLOW	€815.41	€275.00	
Damien Ryan Total							€2,646.00	€925.00	€3,571.00

LACTNAME	FIDOT NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EVDENCES	CONFEDENCE	TOTAL
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
				TOURISM IN THE 21ST CENTURY - A		MUCKAMORE, DUNADRY, COUNTY			
Staunton	Edward	29/01/2010				ANTRIM	€505.02	€249.00	
Staunton	Edward	25/06/2010	27/06/2010	16TH BYRNE/PERRY SUMMER	THE CHRISTIAN BROTHERS SCHOOL	GOREY, CO WEXFORD	€557.91	€130.00	
Stauritori	Euwaiu	23/06/2010	27/00/2010	JOHOOL	BROTHERS SCHOOL	GONET, CO WEAFORD	€337.91	€130.00	
				HOUSING (MISCELLANEOUS		STRAFFEN ROAD, MAYNOOTH, CO.			
Staunton	Edward	16/07/2010		PROVISIONS) ACT 2010	GLENROYAL HOTEL	KILDARE	€426.66	€170.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EYDENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
LAST NAME	TIKOT NAME			WILLTING	VENOL	TOWN			TOTAL
		FROM	TO				PAID	FEE	
Staunton	Edward	08/10/2010		L.A.M.A AUTUMN SEMINAR 2010 - "LOCAL GOVERNMENT - EFFICIENCY AND FINANCING"	LISTOWEL ARMS HOTEL	LISTOWEL, CO.KERRY	€495.22	€160.00	
Staunton	Edward	01/10/2010	03/10/2010	"LOCAL DEMOCRACY - IN CHANGING		GREYSTONES, CO. WICKLOW	€490.32	€195.00	
Edward Staunton Total							€2,475.12	€904.00	€3,379.12
Weir	Seamus	19/02/2010		EAPN 2010 INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE - BUILDING SOCIAL EUROPE	CROKE PARK	DUBLIN	€436.14	€25.00	
Weir	Seamus	23/04/2010		INCLUSION IRELAND, DIFFERENT TIMES, DIFFERENT THINKING	THE MALTON HOTEL	KILLARNEY	€614.67	€100.00	
Weir	Seamus	28/05/2010		DEFAMATION SEMINAR for COUNCILLORS	PATRICK PUNCH HOTEL	LIMERICK	€355.82	€120.00	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EVDENCES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	DATE	DATE	MEETING	VENUE	TOWN	EXPENSES	CONFERENCE	TOTAL
		FROM	то				PAID	FEE	
						RATHDRUM, CO			
Weir	Seamus	08/08/2010	09/08/2010	PARNELL SUMMER SCHOOL 2010	AVONDALE	WICKLOW	€467.49	€120.00	
				NATIONAL ENTERPRISE		CLONMEL, CO.			
Weir	Seamus	11/11/2010			HOTEL MINELLA	TIPPERARY	€465.07	€150.00	
Seamus Weir									
Total							€2,339.20	€515.00	€2,854.20

	1	PENSES ABROAD 2010	
LastName	FirstName	Meeting	Expenses Paid
Burke	Michael	BALL	€377.53
Burke	Michael	FOREIGN TRAVEL - ANNUAL PROMOTIONAL VISIT TO U.S.A	€765.08
Michael Burke Total			€1,142.61
Cribbin	John	BALL	€377.53
Cribbin	John	FRANCE	€270.00
Cribbin	John	FOREIGN TRAVEL - OFFICIAL VISIT TO THE JONAVA REGION OF LITHUANIA	€371.14
Cribbin	John	FOREIGN TRAVEL - ANNUAL PROMOTIONAL VISIT TO U.S.A	€765.08
John Cribbin Total			€1,783.75
Kenny	Henry	FRANCE	€270.00
Kenny Total			€270.00
Maloney	Jimmy	FRANCE	€270.00
Jimmy Maloney Total			€270.00
O'Brien	Patsy	FOREIGN TRAVEL - OFFICIAL VISIT TO THE JONAVA REGION OF LITHUANIA	€371.14
Patsy O'Brien Total			€371.14
Reape	Annie May	BALL	€377.53
Annie May Reape Total			€377.53
Ryan	Damien	FOREIGN TRAVEL - OFFICIAL VISIT TO THE JONAVA REGION OF LITHUANIA	€371.14
Ryan	Damien	FOREIGN TRAVEL - ANNUAL PROMOTIONAL VISIT TO U.S.A	€765.08

Damien Ryan Total		€1,136.22

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

Name					
		Annie Ma	ru 2	FARE	
Address for corres	spondence	ANNIE MAY REAPE PEARSE St. BAllima Co. Mayo. 087-2250745			
		Zalling	6 H	(() ()	
Telephone numbe	r	087-22507	45	~70 .	
Fax number					
Political Party, if a	any	Figure	Fil		
Local electoral are	ea	France Balline			
	_				
	Do	nations			
erson exceeding €6 010.	v single donation exceedi 534.87 in aggregate value box only: Yes	ng €634.87 in value	, or donat 2010 and	ions from the samed 31 December	
erson exceeding €6 010.	v single donation exceeding 534.87 in aggregate value oox only: Yes	ng €634.87 in value e, between 1 January	, or donat 2010 and	ions from the samed 31 December	

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Comhairle Chontae Mhuigheo Corporate Affairs

1 1 JAN 2011

RECEIVED

Part 1

I (name) Howit MAY KEAPE, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: <u>Onie blezhere</u> Date: 10/1/2011
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above) — (Duni Vay Respe
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by who is personally known to me) at
Signature: al Wounell &
Category: * Reace Communication Date: 10/1/11

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	EDDIE STAUNTON
Address for correspondence	BALLYNACLOY CROSSMOLINA CO. MAYO
Telephone number	086-8509599
Fax number	
Political Party, if any	FINE GAEL
Local electoral area	BALLINA

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations	from the same
person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 1	December
2010.	

K			
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes 🗌	No	V

Details of Donations

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²
NiL	N1L	N1L	N12
		1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.
²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Omhairle Chontae Mhuigheo
Corporate Affairs

RECEIVED

Part 1
I (name)
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed:
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above) FOUF STAUNTON
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Whehe Milh
Category: * Proutisa Solution Date: 10-4-2011

^{*} A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name Genery Genty	
Address for correspondence	Vullalia R.1 Balling
Telephone number	09670480
Fax number	096 22614
Political Party, if any	NONE
Local electoral area	BALLINA
Do	nations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from the sa	me
person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December	
2010.	
1	

v			
			_

Please tick ($\sqrt{}$) one box only: No 🔽 Yes

Details of Donations

(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²
	1 2 2018 1 2 2 2	hontae Minuigi Prate Affairs
_	Name and Address	Name and Address Of Donor Comhairle

For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

<u>Part 1</u>
I (name), do solemnly and sincerely declare that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed:
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above) who his personally known to me (or who is identified to me by who is personally known to me) at Ballina y the Ounty of Mayo Signature:
Category: ** COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS * A witness must be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

(No persons other than those listed are authorised to witness the Statutory Declaration. For example, a

pocolino APPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	Jacket morely
Address for correspondence	Jackett Morelly 29 Gis on habbain Doricon's Solin
Telephone number	087 1872931
Fax number	
Political Party, if any	Fine Gael
Local electoral area	Dalling

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from	m the same
person exceeding €634:87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 Dec	cember
2010.	
1,	

k			
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No	V

Details of Donations

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

I (name) Jack Muncelly Part 1 de solemnly and sincerely declare
I (name), do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed:
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Toll Connoll
Category: * Pager Corressioner Date: 18/1-1/

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: <u>Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.</u>

Comhairle Chontae Mhuigheo Corporate Affan s

3 1 JAN 2011

APPENDIX 1

RECEIVED Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	MICHELLE MULTERIN
Address for correspondence	BALLINA, W. MAYO
Telephone number Fax number	087-9317401
Political Party, if any	FINE GAEL
Local electoral area	BALUNA

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from the same person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December 2010.

No

Please tick ($\sqrt{}$) one box only:

Details of Donations

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²
	MA		

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

<u>Part 1</u>
I (name) MICHELLE MWHENIN, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Mehebe Molhen Date: 318 Jan 2011
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above) MLCHELLE MMLHERN
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
who is personally known to me) at
BALVINA
Signature: De hu hold
Category: * Prachij Sabultions, Date: 315 76, 2011
* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.
(No persons other than those listed are authorised to witness the Statutory Declaration. For example, a member of the Gardaí is not an authorised person. A Garda Station would have a list of Peace

Commissioners in its local area. Commissioners for Oaths are listed in the Yellow Pages.)

APPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	SEAMUS WEIR
Address for correspondence	COOLCRONAN FOXFORD CO MAYO
Telephone number	0868581250
Fax number	
Political Party, if any	Fire Gail
Local electoral area	BALLINA

Donations

person exceeding €634.87 in agg	tion exceed gregate valu	ling €63 ue, betw	34.87 in value, or donations from the same veen 1 January 2010 and 31 December
2010.			
k			
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No [
	Details	of Don	nations

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Part 1 I (name) _, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended. Date: 10 · 1 · /] Part II (Witness) Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above) who personally known to me identified to me known to me) personally -Category: *

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

APPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

(ah/lake)	OCY Chy		
ldress for corres	pondence /		
polone	4 GARGALA	BALLINA	COMPU
elephone number	4 GRAGALA 09786758		
ax number OG 子名	2280		
olitical Party, if a	n xy		
ocal electoral area		-112K C-420	<u></u>
FRAIS			
	Donatio	one	
	single donation exceeding €		
erson exceeding €6: 010.	34.87 in aggregate value, bet	tween 1 January 2010 and	d 31 December
	ox only: Yes No		
,			
	Details of De	onations	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
Value of Donation	Name and Address Of Donor	Nature of Donation 1	Description of Donor ²
(€)		Donation	of Donor
		/c	
		1 - om	CEIVE.
			-orporation
			5 AFFAIR
For example, cash/che	que, use of property, services, et	R	2017
	nember, friend, company, etc.		LIVER
			S JAN 2011 CELVED

Name

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

<u>Part 1</u>
I (name) Charles Comple , do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every materia
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended
Signed:
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by , who is personally known to me) a
Custle
Signature: Beuteh Zachben
Category: * Scric in Date: 25/1/11

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Comhairle Chontae Mhuigheo Corporate Affairs

2 7 JAN 2011

APPENDIX 1

RECEIVED

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	MICHAEL HOLMES
Address for correspondence	NEWFIELD
	MULRANNY MAYO
Telephone number	087 2652113
Fax number	098 36383
Political Party, if any	NONE
Local electoral area	BELMULLET

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from	om the same
person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 De	ecember
2010.	
1.	

k			_
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No	

Details of Donations

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²
	MA		

 $^{^{1}\}mathrm{For}$ example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

	a A /; ;	Part 1		
I (name)	MICHAEL 1	HOLMES	. do solemnly	and sincerely declare
that the above st	atement is, to the b	est of my know	ledge and belief, cor	rect in every material
respect and that	I took all reasonab	le action in orde	r to be satisfied as to	its accuracy. I make
this solemn dec	laration conscienti	ously believing	the same to be true	and by virtue of the
Statutory Declar	ations Act 1938 as	amended.		•
Signed:	Michael	Holmes	Dat	re: <u>28 - 1 - 11</u>
	•	Part II (Witn		
Declared before	me by (name of pe	erson at Part 1 ab	ove)	
who is pers	onally known	to me (er	who is identi	fied to me by
Church	steet	Castlo	bac Co.	own to me) at
Signature:	Emp			0
Category: *	Raction	POP	licitie	Date: 37 1 11
\$ A *4		<u>U</u>		

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Pocd.

APPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	Michagi M' Nombres
Address for correspondence	MILLIAGE M'NOMBER CONTOIN NO NEON Bruin Sound Westport C Mayo
Telephone number	098-45698
Fax number	086-347442
Political Party, if any	FIRMA FÁIL
Local electoral area	BRUMILLIES

Donations

Did you receive any single don person exceeding €634.87 in a	nation exceed ggregate valu	ding €634.87 in value, or donations from the same ue, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December
2010.		·
k		
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No V
	Details	s of Donations

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²	

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Part 1
I (name) Muses M Mmps , do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Micheel M' Mamara Date: 10/1/2011
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above) Micheal In Manage
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
The Male Caskleba, who is personally known to me) at
Signature:Ol MQ oundle
Category: * Place Rommisser Date: 10/1/11

^{*} A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

21 December 2010)

Name	Rose Conway-WALSH
Address for correspondence	DRUM Clogher BALLINA, CO. May O
Telephone number	0872846830
Fax number	
Political Party, if any	SINN FEIN
Local electoral area	Belmullet

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from the same person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December 2010.

1-
к

	<u> </u>
No	1

Details of Donations

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²	

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Part 1

I (name) ROSE CONWAY-WALSH, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Rox Concooy-Walsh Date: 21/1/11
7
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above) Rose Denney Wolfk
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
DRim . Cleyhor, Po Who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Michael & Corocon, 85,
Category: * Commission of FOR Daths, Dates/ JAN/2011

^{*} A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Political Party, if any		FF		
Local electoral area	1	Castleba		
	Do	onations		
Did you receive any person exceeding €6: 2010. k Please tick (√) one bo		onations ing €634.87 in value, or done e, between 1 January 2010 and No Of Donations	tions from the same strain December Chontae Mh. Corporate Affairs 2 6 JAN 2011	uigheo
(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Addre Of Donor		(4) Description of Donor ²	

086 8109699

Name

Address for correspondence

Telephone number

Fax number

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Part 1
I (name) Of Ocele, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed:Date:
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
Castle Staket Castleburgo Lego.
Signature:
Category: Date: 21.1.11
* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Waths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Sufficients: COLLINS 09th
1 The state of the
member of the Gardaí is not an authorised person. A Garda Station would have a list of Peace
Commissioners in its local area. Commissioners for Oaths are listed in the Yellow Pages.)

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

SLACKIE K. GAVIN. SION HILL, CASTLEBAR

Co. Mayo 094-9022171

Political Party, if a	ny	FIAN	INVA Fair		
Local electoral are	a	CASTLEBAR			
	Do	onations			
Did you receive any person exceeding €6 2010. k Please tick (√) one b	·	ing €634.87 ing e, between 1. No No Of Donations	January 2010 and	ions from the same d 31 December Dirle Chontae Mhull 3 JAN 2011	gheo
(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Addre Of Donor	ess	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	of Donor	

Name

Address for correspondence

Telephone number

Fax number

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

$\rho \sim 10^{\circ}$ Part 1
I (name) Shruis M. Gruin , do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Blackie W. Jan Date: 13/1/2011
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by, who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Date: /3-/-2011

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Political Party, II	any	F	INE	GAEL.	
Local electoral are	ea	C.	ASTL	EAEL.	
	Do	nations			
person exceeding €02010.		ng €634.87 in e, between 1 Ja No Vo of Donations	value, or anuary 20	donations from the same 1,0 and 31 December Comhairle Chontae Corporate Aff	Mhuiot
(1)	(2)		(3)	HIVEL	<u> </u>
Value of Donation (€)	Name and Addre Of Donor	ess	Nature of Donation		

Name

Address for correspondence

Telephone number

Political Party, if any

Fax number

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Part 1
I (name) Cykl SukkE, do solemnly and sincerely declared
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every materia
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Cyfel Sunte Date: 31/1/11
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
Grade, re, Bally less, Clanenersis.
Signature: Clockle
Category: * Reace Commer Date: 31/1/11

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

PENDIX 1 Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as Donation Statement by Member of Allocal Al

(1 January 2010 to 3 December 2010)

Name Address for correspondence Telephone number 8101426 Fax number Fine Cael Political Party, if any CASTLEBAN. Local electoral area

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations f	rom the same
person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 I	December
2010.	

k			
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No	

Details of Donations

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²
N/A	N/A	NA	N/R

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

<u>Part 1</u>
I (name) FUBENE MC CORMACK , do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Date: 5 Jan. 2011
Date.
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (br who is identified to me by
, who is personally known to me) at
Carfleher
Signature: Weholy Mulher
Category: * Brocksing Sahular Date: [Jon 2011

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Commarie Com

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	MAYO COUNTY COUNCIL
Address for correspondence	4-5 Chapel AT
	<u> </u>
Telephone number	0949022039
Fax number	094 90 24358
Political Party, if any	None.
Local electoral area	CASTLEBAR

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from	the same
person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 Dece	
2010.	

17
к

Please tick ($\sqrt{}$) one box only:

Yes

No

Details of Donations

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Comhairle Chontae Mhuigheo
Corporate Affairs

1 8 JAN 2011

Part 1
I (name) FRANK DURCAN, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed:
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part & above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Hurcen
Category: * Meace Commission Date: 7-1-11

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name		ENRY KE	1N.V.
Address for correspondence		HENRY KENNY. Straide Rd. BALLYJARY CASTLEBAR. C. MAYO 087-1347485 9031103	
Telephone numbe	r	087 - 1347485 90 31103	
Fax number			
Political Party, if a	any	FINE GAEL.	
Local electoral are	ea	FINE GAEL. CASTLEBAR	
	Donation	s	
2010. K Please tick (√) one l	oox only: Yes No Details of Don		
(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²
For example, cash/ch	eque, use of property, services, etc.	Comhairle Corp	Chontae Mhuighe orate Affairs

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

<u>Part 1</u>				
I (name) Henry Kenry, do solemnly and sincerely declare				
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material				
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make				
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the				
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.				
Signed: Alenny Kenny Date: 12/1/11				
Part II (Witness)				
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)				
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by				
MArker ST. Surinform, who is personally known to me) at				
Signature: Neelhh Funelly (094 9751947)				
Category: * CMHISSIONE fon CHILS Date: 12/1/11				

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	Michael Kilevigue
Address for correspondence	9. Turlough Road, Costlehan, 6. Nays
	Costlehan, 6. Mays
Telephone number	(094) 90 25105; 087 264886
Fax number	(094) 90 27930
Political Party, if any	Mue
Local electoral area	Costleton Drea

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from the same person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December 2010.

•	
17	
к	

Please tick ($\sqrt{}$) one box only: Yes

Yes No

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	
	example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc. example, family member, friend, company, etc.		airle Chontae Mhuighe Corporate Affairs 5 JAN 2011
			RECEIVED

\bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc Part 1
I (name) I closed (c'learner), do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Date: 4/ Jon 2011
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
Michael (alcong
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
10 Itale Road Castlelan & Lays
Signature: Trank Blake, P.C. PEAST COMMENTER
Signature: PEACE COMMISSIONER PEACE COMMISSIONER
Category: * Mace Graissimi Date: 4/9 2 2011

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

APPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) ner 1999, as

1 2 JAN 2011

amended

RECEIVED

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	
	Damien Kyan
Address for correspondence	mile Hill
	mile Hill Ballin Robe
Telephone number	0949541576
Fax number	
Political Party, if any	66
	
Local electoral area	
	Claremorris

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exc	eeding €634.87 in value, or donations fr	om the same
person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate v		
2010.	•	

2010.			
k			
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No	

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

C FAILT
I (name) Damien Ryan, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Date: 12 11
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
, who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Light Ryan P. C. Category: * Peace commercian Date: 12 1 11
Signature. Variation of the second of the se
Category: * Peace commission Date: 12 1 11
Date: 14 1

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	John CRIBBIL		
Address for correspondence	Unochmana Ballyhainis		
Telephone number	D 37 -2920368		
Fax number			
Political Party, if any	F G.		
Local electoral area	Charoton		
	onations 28 Mairs Whuigheo		
Did you receive any single donation exceeding erson exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value 2010.	ing €634.87 in value, or donations from the same e, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December		
Please tick (√) one box only: Yes	No D		
Details of Donations			

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Comhairle Chontae Mhuigheo Corporate Affairs

1 3 JAN 2011

RECEIVED

APPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	MICHAEL BURKE
Address for correspondence	CONVENT Rd BOLLINDOBE COMMY.
Telephone number	3, 10,110 33 51,114
Fax number	094 95 41036
Political Party, if any	FING. SEAL.
Local electoral area	FING. SEAL. CLAREMORRIS

Donations

Did you receive any single don	ation exceed	ling €6	34.87 in value,	or donations fr	om the same
person exceeding €634.87 in ag	ggregate valu	ie, bet	ween 1 January	2010 and 31 D	ecember
2010.			·		
k					
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No	V		

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

/// / Q Part 1
I (name) Mah cell bunto, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: h/a/cul Bunk Date: 14/1/2011
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by , who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Bart browle P. G.
Category: * Date: 14/1/2011

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name		Par	Tay nR	RIENI
Address for corre	spondence	Ross	EN	RIEN WM AYO
Telephone numbe	r	Hohh	ymount	WWIAYO
Fax number	•	087	-6184	844
Political Party, if a	any	I.		
Local electoral are	ea	eli	FineGa	
	D	Onations		
2010.	634.87 in aggregate val		January 2010 and	d 31 December
2010.	pox only: Yes	No Donation		d 31 December
2010.	pox only: Yes	No Donation		(4) Description of Donor ²

- Part I
I (name) fatsy o Breen, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Patry or Breen Date: 11/1/2011
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
who is personally known to me) at
Signature: PJ G660VS Category: * Place Commossionel Date: 11/1/2011
· 1

^{*} A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	RieHand Fin
Address for correspondence	BURCHFIELD CLAREMOREIS Co. Mayo.
Telephone number	087 2536343.
Fax number	094 93 62277.
Political Party, if any	NON FARTY
Local electoral area	Claremorers

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from the same person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December 2010.

п		
	~	
4	Λ.	

Please	tick ($\langle \mathbf{V} \rangle$	one	box	only:	Y
--------	--------	------------------------------	-----	-----	-------	---

Yes	

No U

(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²
None		
	Name and Address Of Donor	Name and Address Nature of

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

$Q \qquad C \qquad \underline{Part}$	<u>1</u>
I (name) NicHARD HIN	, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my known	owledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in o	rder to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing	ag the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.	
Signed: July of Juni	Date:
. /	
Part II (W	<u>'itness)</u>
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1	above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by is personally known to me) at
Signature: Richard Carney	
Category: * Commissioner for	09ths Date: 19-01201/
* A witness must be organishes following be organishes following by Peace Commission SHIMO WITH BUT	WOO witness the Statutory Declaration. For example, a on. A Garda Station would have a list of Peace

RICHARD CARNEY.
COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS.
PEACE COMMISSIONER.
00353 94 93 62538

Poly APPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	Tota Connolly
Address for correspondence	Sarryneadreen Clareno Rris
Telephone number	037 2654860
Fax number	
Political Party, if any	F.S.
Local electoral area	Chamorris

Donations

Did you receive any single dor person exceeding €634.87 in a			
2010.			
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No 🔽	
	Details	of Donations	

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Part 1
I (name), do solemnly and sincerely declare that the above statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief assert in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief assert in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief assert in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief assert in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief assert in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief assert in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief assert in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief assert in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief as a second statement in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief as a second statement in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief as a second statement in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief as a second statement in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief as a second statement in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief as a second statement in the second statement is to the best of my knowledge and belief as a second statement in the second statement is to the second statement in the second statement is to the second statement in the second statement is second statement in the second statement in the second statement is second statement in the second statement in the second statement is second statement in the second statement in the second statement is second statement in the second statement in the second statement is second statement in the second statement in the second statement is second statement in the second statement in the second statement in the second statement is second statement in the second statement in the second statement in the second statement is second statement in the second statement in t
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Tota Coundly Date: 29/12/10
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
_ You Councilly
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
, who is personally known to me) at
VLe Wall Castlebre
Signature: De Company
Category: * Plan Communi Date: 10/1/4

* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Comhairle Chontae Mhuigheo Corporate Affairs

2 7 JAN 2011

APPENDIX 1

Local Electron Division of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	EUGENE LAVIN
Address for correspondence	GORTGARVE KILTIMACH
Telephone number Fax number	086 3948434
Political Party, if any	FINE GAEL
Local electoral area	SWINFORD

Donations

oid you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from the sar	ne
erson exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December	
010.	

Please tick (√) one box only: Yes No

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Part 1
I (name) <u>Engane</u> <u>Lawin</u> , do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Engene Lavin Date: 25/1/4
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
, who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Tor Cocnelly
Category: * Date: 25/1-01/

^{*} A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Combairle Chontae Whuigheo Corporate Affairs

1 4 JAN 2011

APPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	GERRY MURRAY
Address for correspondence	THE SQUARE, CHARLESTOWN CO. MAYO.
Telephone number	094 92 55895
Fax number	
Political Party, if any	SINN FEIN
Local electoral area	SWINFORD)

Donations

Did you receive any single dor	nation exceed	ding €6	534.87 i	n value, or	donations	from the same
person exceeding €634.87 in a	ggregate valı	ue, bet	ween 1.	January 201	10 and 31	December
2010.		Í		,		
k						
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No	X			

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

 $^{^{1}\}mathrm{For}$ example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

<u>Part 1</u>
I (name) CERRY MURRAY, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed:
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
Globy Weirn
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
Castlebae Co Moyo, who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Ol Woundel
Category: * Place Course. Date: 10/1/11

^{*} A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

APPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

Comhairle Chontae Mhuigheo

amended

2 6 JAN 2011

RECEIVED

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	James Molan
Address for correspondence	Vmmoon forther
Telephone number	1 0000
Fax number	0949256333
Political Party, if any	F.K
Local electoral area	Svinfoad

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from	om the same
person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December	
2010.	

2010.			
k			
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No	

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Part I
I (name) Jamis Hore, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed:
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Merkee Maloney.
Category: * Peace Commissione Date: 25/1/11
,

^{*} A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name		Jak	= MELLET	7
Address for cor	respondence	MAR	NOT ST, ININFAD C	a Mago
Telephone numl	oer	094	-92-51942	0 17.71.0.
Fax number		090	C92-51718	
Political Party, i		Fin	E GAEL	
Local electoral area FINE GAEL WINFORD				
	Do	onations		
Did you receive a person exceeding 2010. k	ny single donation exceedi €634.87 in aggregate valu	ing €634.87 e, between	7 in value, or donat 1 January 2010 an	ions from the same d 31 December
Please tick ($$) on	e box only: Yes	No 🗸		
	Details	of Donatio	ons	
(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Addre Of Donor	ess	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.



_		Part I				
I (name)	Maria		. do sol	emnly and si	incerely	z declare
that the above statemen		my knowle	dge and beli	ief, correct in	ı everv	materia
respect and that I took a	ll reasonable actio	n in order i	to be satisfic	ed as to its ac	curacy	I make
this solemn declaration	conscientiously b	elieving th	e same to h	oe true and b	v virtu	e of the
Statutory Declarations A	Act 1938 as amend	ed.		, and the contract of	,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.0 01 1110
	Joo Millelf			Date:	1/20	[[
/		II (Witnes	<u>ss)</u>		•	
Declared before me by (UF7					
who is personally	known to n	who is	personally	identified y known	to r	me by
	MARIAT ST, SW	Wiring Co.	MASS			
Signature:						
Category: *	anely COMM. g	arths		Date:_	5/1	2011.
A witness <u>must</u> be or Peace Commissione	one of the followi	ing: Comi		or Oaths / N	lotary	Public /

Austin Francis DMALLEY

DOUGHMACKONE Louisburgh CoMayo

098/66418 - Mob 087/2919477

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Political Party, if a Local electoral are		FINE 9 WEST	JAEL PORT	_	
person exceeding €6 2010. k	single donation exceeding 34.87 in aggregate value	nations ng €634.87 in v e, between 1 Jar No	uary 2010 and	ions from the same d 31 December mhairle Chontae & Corporate Affa	Ahuigheo irs
(1)	Details (of Donations	(3)	2 8 JAN 2011 RECEIVE	
Value of Donation (€)	Name and Addre Of Donor		Nature of Donation ¹	Description of Donor ²	

Name

Address for correspondence

Telephone number

Fax number

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

Part 1
I (name) ANTIN F. D'MAUEY, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed: Hustin 40 ilally Date: 10/1/11
Part II (Witness) Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above) who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Muchel Mulher
* A witness must be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name		TOP	HN O'M	alleg CARROLAUL MAYO.
Address for corres	pondence	740	Denesne	CARRO ball
		west	PORT CO.	MAYO.
Telephone number	r	087-	2072206	>
Fax number				
Political Party, if a	nny	Fin	e GAE	1
Local electoral are	a	Wes	e GAE	
	1	Donations		
	oox only: Yes Detail	No L	ons	
(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Add Of Donor		(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²
	eque, use of property, ser	rvices, etc.	Comhairle Chon	Modern grants

$\frac{Part 1}{\sqrt{1 + \frac{Part 1}{2}}}$
I (name) Tohn o'malleg, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1029 or amount 1
Signed:
Signed: Jahr 6 (Mally Date: 10.01, 2011
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
who is personally known to me) at
Signature:
Category: * [Nothing 80 hups Date: 10.01.201]
<i>A</i>

^{*} A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

Comhairle Chontae Mhuigheo
Corporate ARPENDIX 1

Local Elections (Disclosure of Donation and Expenditure) Act 1999, as

amended

Received

Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	MARGARET ADAMS
Address for correspondence	KINGS HILL WESTPORT, Co MAYO
Telephone number	087 2372039
Fax number	
Political Party, if any	FIANNA FAIL
Local electoral area	WESTPORT

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations from the same
person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31 December
2010.
k

Please	tick	()	one	box	only:	

Yes	No

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

<u>Part 1</u>
I (name) MARSARET ADAMS, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed:
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Luichael Donne D
Category: * Michael O'Donnell Date: Z7, O1, Z01
A witness must be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.
(No persons other than those listed are authorised to witness the Statutory Declaration. For example, a member of the Gardaí is not an authorised person. A Garda Station would have a list of Peace Commissioners in its local area. Commissioners for Oaths are listed in the Yellow Pages.)



Donation Statement by Member of a Local Authority

(1 January 2010 to 31 December 2010)

Name	PETER FLYNN
Address for correspondence	LIOS MÕR KINGS HILL UESTIORT
Telephone number	087 6654898
Fax number	
Political Party, if any	FINE GAEL
Local electoral area	WESTPORT

Donations

Did you receive any single donation exceeding €634.87 in value, or donations	from the same
person exceeding €634.87 in aggregate value, between 1 January 2010 and 31	
2010.	

1			
K			
Please tick ($$) one box only:	Yes	No	

(1) Value of Donation (€)	(2) Name and Address Of Donor	(3) Nature of Donation ¹	(4) Description of Donor ²
	~h		

¹For example, cash/cheque, use of property, services, etc.

²For example, family member, friend, company, etc.

<u>Part I</u>
I (name) PETER FLYON, do solemnly and sincerely declare
that the above statement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, correct in every material
respect and that I took all reasonable action in order to be satisfied as to its accuracy. I make
this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by virtue of the
Statutory Declarations Act 1938 as amended.
Signed:
Part II (Witness)
Declared before me by (name of person at Part 1 above)
who is personally known to me (or who is identified to me by
Cartest who is personally known to me) at
Signature: Unehile Philher
Category: * Practising Sahafar Date: 5 hgan. 2011
* A witness <u>must</u> be one of the following: Commissioner for Oaths / Notary Public / Peace Commissioner / Practising Solicitor.

PAYMENT TO NON-COUNCILLOR COMMITTEE MEMBERS 2010

RURAL WATER MONITORING COMMITTEE

Brendan O'Mahoney, Cross, Claremorris	€125.36
John Gavin, Midfield, Swinford	€117.57
Mary O'Reilly, Ballynew, Castlebar	€24.60
Catherine Dolan, "Woodfield", Rehins, Ballina	€78.36

AUDIT COMMITTEE

Jim Fennell, G.M.I.T, Dublin Road, Galway	€603.91
Jim Fennell, G.M.I.T, Dublin Road, Galway	€2,000.00
Joe Queenan, Lecarrow, Lahardane, Ballina	€2,000.00
Robert Grealis, Rossduane, Kilmeena, Westport	€3,000.00

STRATEGIC POLICY COMMITTEE

Brendan O'Mahoney, Cross, Claremorris	€188.07
Lucy Weir Bingham McAndrew	€351.66
Margaret Leahy	€188.04

John O'Donnell €273.97 Eddie Lavelle, Burton St. House, Farranoo, Ballina €271.78

PAYMENTS TO MEMBERS	S 2010										
	EXPENSES	ANNUAL	SPC	REPRESENTATIONAL	CATHAOIR/	COUNTY	EXPENSES	GRATUITY	MOBILE	AUDIT	TOTAL
	CONFERENCES	ALLOWANCE		PAYMENT	LEAS	DEVELOPMENT	ABROAD		PHONE	COMMITTEE	
	IN IRELAND					CHAIRPERSON			ALLOWANCE		
	TRAVEL &										
	SUBSISTENCE										
Margaret Adams	€2,673.69	€5,576.04	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€323.55	€0.00	€25,370.65
Cyril Burke	€3,556.19	€5,222.00	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€600.00	€0.00	€26,175.56
Michael Burke	€6,302.14	€6,201.00	€0.00	€16,797.37	€25,649.40	€0.00	€1,142.61	€0.00	€154.49	€0.00	€56,247.01
Tom Connolly	€2,741.32	€5,877.72	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€25,416.41
Rose Conway-Walsh	€0.00	€10,295.28	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€27,092.65
Gerry Coyle	€2,591.50	€9,433.32	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€526.42	€0.00	€29,348.61
John Cribbin	€0.00	€7,924.92	€0.00	€16,797.37	€24,414.94	€0.00	€1,783.75	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€50,920.98
Frank Durcan	€0.00	€5,339.04	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€60.91	€0.00	€22,197.32
Richard Finn	€3,182.55	€5,769.96	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€333.70	€0.00	€26,083.58
Peter Flynn	€0.00	€5,446.80	€5,833.33	€16,797.37	€5,715.54	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€33,793.04
Blackie K.Gavin	€1,853.47	€5,339.04	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€23,989.88
Gerry Ginty	€0.00	€6,631.92	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€23,429.29
Michael Holmes	€1,037.20	€6,524.16	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€600.00	€0.00	€24,958.73
Henry Kenny	€2,291.78	€5,339.04	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€270.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€24,698.19
Michael Kilcoyne	€439.16	€5,339.04	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€22,575.57
Eugene Lavin	€0.00	€6,093.24	€5,933.33	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€28,823.94
Jimmy Maloney	€2,343.59	€5,769.96	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€270.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€25,180.92
Eugene McCormack	€3,740.60	€5,339.04	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€333.70	€0.00	€26,210.71
Al McDonnell	€3,312.48	€5,985.48	€6,048.38	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€3,500.00	€35,643.71
Micheal McNamara	€2,173.92	€7,493.88	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€238.48	€0.00	€26,703.65
Joe Mellett	€298.08	€6,201.00	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€108.21	€3,500.00	€26,904.66
Michelle Mulherin	€5,027.82	€6,955.20	€5,800.00	€16,797.37	€5,440.46	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€40,020.85
Jarlath Munnelly	€0.00	€7,377.26	€5,633.33	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€355.59	€0.00	€30,163.55
Gerry Murray	€2,847.03	€6,847.44	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€600.00	€0.00	€27,091.84
Patsy O'Brien	€3,319.84	€6,201.00	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€371.14	€0.00	€125.64	€0.00	€26,814.99
Austin F.O'Malley	€2,706.00	€7,493.88	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€26,997.25
John O'Malley (Westport)	€2,974.56	€5,985.48	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€25,757.41
Annie May Reape	€3,025.74	€6,201.00	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€377.53	€0.00	€497.34	€0.00	€26,898.98
Damien Ryan	€2,646.01	€6,631.92	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€1,136.22	€0.00	€207.00	€0.00	€27,418.52
Edward Staunton	€2,475.13	€7,493.88	€5,850.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€7,500.00	€0.00	€0.00	€170.50	€0.00	€40,286.88
Seamus Weir	€2,339.19	€6,416.40	€0.00	€16,797.37	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€0.00	€25,552.96
Total	€65,898.99	€200,745.34	€35,098.37	€520,718.47	€61,220.34	€7,500.00	€5,351.25	€0.00	€5,235.53	€7,000.00	€908,768.29